

## Hello, Friends!

Happy holidays from PFLAG Somerset KY! 2020 was certainly not the year any of us anticipated, however, we are immensely grateful to have met many of you in our earlier meetings this year, to have joined the Somerset-Pulaski Chamber of Commerce, and to have hosted a virtual Chill In and Proud. We hope that you remain healthy and that your holiday season is joyful. We look forward to the possibilities of 2021.

Remember that PFLAG Somerset is here for you despite our inability to gather in person. You can always reach us via email at pflagsomerset@gmail.com, via message at facebook.com/pflagsomersetky, and through our website at pflagsomerset.org.



## **Important Update!**

As a result of the COVID-19 pandemic and its impact on gathering, PFLAG Somerset's board of directors have elected to hold their offices and maintain a board-directed

agency until January of 2021. Pending the status of the pandemic, it will be determined at that time if it is in the best interest of the agency to hold an election for new officers among the board of directors or shift to a membershipled agency, where members will have voting power in addition to the board.



## **Holiday Ornament Contest!**

To celebrate the holiday season, PFLAG Somerset is hosting a virtual ornament decorating contest! Submit a photo of your ornament to pflagsomerset@gmail.com by

12/15. We'll post them anonymously to our Facebook page and followers can vote for their favorites through 12/20. We're going to give away a free PFLAG Somerset t-shirt to the 5 participants with the most votes and will announce winners on our Facebook on 12/23.

